505691086 09/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5737896

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RORY CHELSEY PATRICK MILLIKIN	09/20/2019
MATTHEW KENNEDY	09/20/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DRIVE FOODS CORPS
Street Address:	7311 JUDSON AVE
City:	WESTMINSTER
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92683

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16128242
Application Number:	16388821
Application Number:	16449338
Application Number:	16517490

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7074738295
Email: chris@cpilling.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER PILLING
Address Line 1: 522 EMILY ROSE CIR

Address Line 4: WINDSOR, CALIFORNIA 95492

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER PILLING	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Pilling/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050490 FRAME: 0685

source=assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 050490 FRAME: 0686

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Rory Chelsey Patrick MILLIKIN, of 428 Tulameen Rd, Kelowna, BC, CANADA V1W4T9 and Matthew KENNEDY, of 7311 Judson Ave, Westminster, CA 92683; hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application(s) for Letters Patent(s) to the United States, identified as:

- U.S. Nonprovisional Application Serial No. US 16/128,242, filed September 11, 2018, entitled: Method of processing cannabis plant matter;
- U.S. Nonprovisional Application Serial No. US 16/388,821, filed April 18, 2019, entitled Improved Method for Extracting Cannabinoids for Improved Bioavailability;
- U.S. Nonprovisional Application Serial No.US 16/439,706, filed June 13, 2019, entitled Method to Modulate the Surface Tension of Cannabis Plant Matter Nanoparticulates:
- U.S. Nonprovisional Application Serial No. US 16/449,338 filed June 21, 2019, entitled Improved Method for Cannabinoid Delivery into Beverages;
- U.S. Nonprovisional Application Serial No. US 16/517,490 filed July 19, 2019, entitled A Method of Processing Matter; and

WHEREAS <u>Drive Foods Corp</u> of 7311 Judson Ave, Westminster, CA 92683, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventors or improvements and in and to the said application, and to any patent application(s) corresponding thereto, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patents which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the said ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventors or improvements and said application and any and all corresponding patent application(s), and continuations, divisions and renewals of and including any and all applications, the aforesaid U.S. and all corresponding foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications of the aforesaid U.S. application, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and we hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks and all foreign Patent offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns, or legal representatives,, to the full end of the term or

PATENT REEL: 050490 FRAME: 0687 terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignments, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application, said corresponding patent application(s) and said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application, said corresponding patent application(s) and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

AND this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, we hereby authorize our attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

(Signature Page Follows)

of <u>see1</u> , 20 19.	Recuted and delivered this Assignment this 20 day
STATE OF Orgon) ss.	
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing	before me, a Notary Public in and for said LLIKIN who is known to me to be the same person instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed and d voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set
OFFICIAL STAMP JAN M COGDILL NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 857335 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 02, 2021	My Commission: Q5 7335 Crp 01-02-2021

subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said

instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. OFFICIAL STAMP JAN M COGDILL NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSIONNO.957335 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 02, 2021

Hotary Public, State of OREGON
My Commission: 957335 EAR 01-02-2021